CYLINDRICAL
MINIATURE

PHOTOELECTRIC
SENSORS

KEY ADVANTAGES

v M12 miniature sensor series
v Rugged metal housing

v" Accurate and speed-independent target detection;
response time 0.5 msec (laser: 0.1 msec)

v Shock and vibration resistant due to fully vacuum potted
electronics

v High system reserves (excess gain)
v' Easy adjustment (due to visible red light)
v’ Laser sensor (protection class 2)
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OVERVIEW

Housing material
Hysteresis

Degree of protection

Laser protection class
Supply voltage range
Ambient temperature range
Output current

Output voltage drop
Switching frequency
Switching time

Max. ambient light halogen
Max. ambient light sun

Chrome-plated brass
10 % typ.
IP 67
10...36 VDC
-25...455°C /-13...+131 °F
<200 mA
<2V
<1000 Hz
0.5 msec
5000 Lux
10,000 Lux

WIRING DIAGRAM

PNP / NPN Light-ON / Dark-ON / Emitter
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Stainless steel V2A
10 % typ.
IP 67
2
10 ... 36 VDC
-10...450 °C / +14...+122 °F
<200 mA
<2V
<5000 Hz
0.1 msec
5000 Lux
10,000 Lux

190! Detailed data sheets for these products can be found on the Contrinex website:

OPERATING PRINCIPLE

SENSING RANGE MM

PHOTOELECTRIC

DATA

Standard target
No-load supply current
Emitter

Setup

PNP Light-ON

NPN Light-ON

Other types available




CYLINDRICAL MINIATURE

DIFFUSE SENSOR DIFFUSE SENSOR
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CYLINDRICAL MINIATURE

REFLEX SENSOR THROUGH-BEAM SENSOR

SENSING RANGE MM 1500 10,000
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Standard target / Reflector type LXR-0000-084 (see page 247)

No-load supply current <15mA <15mA

Emitter LED red polarized 660 nm LED red 660 nm
Setup - -

Emitter LLS-1120-200 (emitter)
PNP Dark-ON LRS-1120-304 LLS-1120-204 (receiver)
Other types available NPN Dark-ON, cable version NPN Dark-ON, cable version

192| Detailed data sheets for these products can be found on the Contrinex website:




CYLINDRICAL MINIATURE
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LLS-1121L-204 (receiver)
NPN Dark-ON, cable version
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